

SOUTH BAY WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD

## PRESS RELEASE

September 26, 2019

South Bay Workforce Investment Board 11539 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 500 Hawthorne, CA 90250 Contact: 310-970-7700

## South Bay Workforce Investment Board and Los Angeles County Development Authority Host Hiring Event at Harbor Hills Community

**HAWTHORNE** – Residents and jobseekers attended a hiring event at the Harbor Hills apartment community on Wednesday, September 25th, sponsored by the South Bay Workforce Investment Board in partnership with the Los Angeles County Development Authority (LACDA). More than 25 employers were in attendance, all of which were filling vacancies in the fields of security, maintenance, custodial, warehousing, and many others.

Some of the employers in attendance included Walmart, Pelican Products, Pride Industries, and Progistics Distribution. SBWIB's program partners including the California Employment Development Department (EDD), Department of Rehabilitation (DOR) and the Child Development Consortium of Los Angeles (CDCLA) were in attendance as well.

The SBWIB operates four One Stop Business & Career Centers within its South Bay service area plus two Teen Centers in Inglewood and Hawthorne providing no cost adult, youth and business services. For further information, please call (310) 970-7700 or visit sbwib.org.

# # #







Photo caption: South Bay Workforce Investment Board in partnership with Los Angeles County Development Authority host hiring event at Harbor Hills Community on Wednesday, September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2019.